Also,to determine the level to which the prescription pattern comply with Standard guidelines. Method: 

A retrospective study of pregnant women (for all trimesters) treated for malaria between July 2018 - July 2020 in 

the University of Port Harcourt Teaching Hospital, was carried out. One hundred and three (103) patient case 

folders contained information regarding patient’s malaria infection and treatment. Data collected includes: 

demographics information of patients; anti-malaria medications used; route of administration; other medications 

co-administered;